

DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY :::::: BONGAIGAON জিলা আইন সেৱা প্ৰাধিকৰণৰ কাৰ্য্যালয়:::::বঙাইগাঁও



1<sup>st</sup> Floor, District Judicial Court Building, Deuripara, Bongaigaon E-mail: dlsabongaigaon@gmail.com

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

অসম চৰকাৰ

## NOTICE

Dated 9<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

As per Computer Skill Test and Walk-in-Interview held on dated 09-08-2024 and as per Resolution of Selection Committee vide dated 09-08-2024, for selection of 01 (one) Receptionist -cum- Data Entry Operator in the Office of the Legal Aid Defense Counsel System, Bongaigaon under the establishment of District Legal Services Authority, Bongaigaon, the following candidate is hereby selected for the post of Receptionist -cum- Data Entry Operator for the period of 01 (one) year from the date of joining.

## Name of Post: Receptionist -cum- Data Entry Operator

No.	Roll No.	Name of Selected candidate
1	40	Sri Sauray Jyoti Roy

The above selected candidate have to join he new assignment within 07 (Seven) working days and report to the undersigned at the earliest.

Inform all concerned.

(N. K. Laskar, AJS) Secretary District Legal Services Authority Bongaigaon

Memo No. DLSA/BGN 82/LADCS/2022-24/ 4439 Copy for kind information to:-

Dated: 9<sup>th</sup> August, 2024

- 1. The Hon'ble Member Secretary, Assam State Legal Services Authority, Guwahati-01.
- 2. The Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge -cum- Chairman, DLSA, Bongaigaon.
- 3. The Systems Officer, District & Sessions Judge's Office, Bongaigaon. He is asked to upload the result in the official website immediately.
- 4. Notice Board.
- 5. Office file.

Songaiga(

(N. K. Laskar, AJS) Secretary

District Legal Services Authority

Bongaigaon Secretary

District Legal Services Audio